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Local Drug and Alcohol Abuse Councils (LDAAC)                                                                                           10/30/2007 
 

County 
 

Council 
 

Chair 
 

Co or Vice Chair 
 

Contact Person 
 
Allegany County 

Allegany County Drug 
and Alcohol Abuse 
Council 

Dr. Sue Raver, Health Officer 
12500 Willowbrook Rd. 
Cumberland  MD 21502 
301-777-5680 
sraver@dhmh.state.md.us 
 

Dr. Richard Paulman, Ed.D 
Director, Department of 
Social Services 
One Frederick Street  Cumberland  
MD  21502 
301-784-7099 

Ms. Carey Moffett 
Coordinator of Special Programs 
12500 Willowbrook Rd. 
Cumberland  MD 21502 
301-777-5680 
cmoffattachd@yahoo.com 

 
Anne Arundel 
County 

Criminal Justice 
Coordinating Council 

Ms. Francis Phillips, Health Officer 
Anne Arundel County Health 
Department 
3 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
fphillips@dhmh.state.md.us 
 

 Mr. William Rufenacht 
Acting Division Director for Mental 
Health and Addictions 
3 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis  MD 21401 
410-222-7164  
hdwrufen@aacounty.org 
 
Ms. Sandy O’Neil 
Program Manager 
Adolescent and Family Services 
HDONE100@aacounty.org 

 
Baltimore City 

Baltimore Substance 
Abuse Systems (BSAS) 

Dr. Joshua Sharfstein 
Commissioner of Health 
210 Guilford Ave., 3rd Floor 
Baltimore  MD 21202 
410-396-4387 
Joshua.sharfstein@baltimorecity.gov 

Terry Brown, Vice President 
Resource Development 
Baltimore Behavioral Health 
200 S. Arlington Avenue 
Baltimore, MD  21223 
410-962-7180 
 tbrown@bbhtx.org  
 

Mr. Adam Brickner 
President, BSAS 
1 North Charles St. Suite 1600 
Baltimore  MD 21201 
410-637-1900 
abrickner@bsasinc.org 

 
Baltimore County 

Baltimore County Drug 
& Alcohol Abuse 
Council 

Dr. Pierre Vigilance 
Director, Department of Health  
6401York Rd. 3rd Floor 
Baltimore  MD 21212-2112 
410-887-3740 
pvigilance@co.ba.md.us 

Ms. Roe Davis, Director 
Local Management Board 
6401York Rd. 3rd Floor 
Baltimore  MD 21212-2112 
rdavis@co.ba.md.us 
 

Ms. Kathleen Rebbert-Franklin 
Chief, Bureau of Substance Abuse  6401 
York Rd 
Towson  MD 21212 
410-887-3828 
krebbert-franklin@co.ba.md.us 

 
Calvert County 

Calvert County Drug 
and Alcohol Abuse 
Council 

Dr. David L. Rogers, M.D., M.P.H.  
Health Officer 
P.O. Box 9 
Prince Frederick  MD 20678 
410-535-5400 
dlrogers@dhmh.state.md.us 
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County 
 

Council 
 

Chair 
 

Co or Vice Chair 
 

Contact Person 
 
Caroline County 

Caroline County Drug 
& Alcohol Abuse 
Council 

Dr. Betty Malkus, Ph.D., Director 
Counseling Center 
P.O. Box 10, 104 Franklin St. 
Denton  MD 21629-0010 
410-479-1882 
drmalkus@carolinehd.org 

Ms. Rebecca Loukides 
Vice Chair & Deputy Director 
Caroline County Health Dept. 
P.O. Box 10 
Denton, MD  21629 
bloukides@dhmh.state.md.us 

Ms. Ann Ferkler, Secretary & 
Prevention Coordinator 
Caroline County Health Dept. 
P.O. Box 10 
Denton, MD  21629 
ferklera@carolinehd.org 

 
 
Carroll County 

Carroll County 
Behavioral Health & 
Addictions Council 

Mr. George Hardinger, Warden 
Behavioral Health & Addictions 
Council 
P.O. Box 460 
Westminster  MD 21158-0460 
(410) 876-2152 
ghardinger@ccg.carr.org 

Ms. Jolene Sullivan 
1st Floor Suite 101  
10 Distillery Dr. 
Westminster, MD 21157 
410-386-3610 
jsullivan@ccg.carr.org 
 

Spencer Gear, Secretary c/o  
Ms. Susan Doyle 
Carroll County Health Dept. 
P.O. Box 845 
Westminster  MD 21158-0845 
410-876-4800 
sdoyle@dhmh.state.md.us 

 
Cecil County 

Local Drug and Alcohol 
Abuse Council for Cecil 
County 

Mr. John Bennett 
PO Box 328  
North East  MD 21901 
410-287-5980 

 Mr. Kenneth Collins 
Director, Division of Addiction Services 
401 Bow Street 
Elkton  MD 21921-5515 
877-334-9985 
kcollins@dhmh.state.md.us 

 
Charles County 

Charles County Drug & 
Alcohol Abuse Council 

Samuel Graves 
County Commissioner 
PO Box 2150 
La Plata  MD 20646 
301-885-1326 
gravess@charlescounty.org 

Ms. Shirley Lamb 
Director of Substance Abuse 
Box 1050 
White Plains  MD 20695 
301-609-6608 
shirleyl@dhmh.state.md.us 

 
 

 
Dorchester County 

Dorchester County Drug 
and Alcohol Abuse 
Council 

Mr. Steven R. Williams 
Acting Chair, Warden 
829 Fieldcrest Rd 
Cambridge  MD 21613 
410-228-8101 

 Mr. John Winslow 
Acting Director of Dorchester County 
Addictions Program 
310 Gay St 
Cambridge  MD  21613 
410-228-7714 
jwinslow@dhmh.state.md.us 

 
Frederick County 

Frederick County 
Substance Abuse 
Advisory Council 

Mr. Philip N. Tuohey, Chair 
Gale House, Inc. 
608 East Patrick Street 
Frederick, MD. 21701 
301-662-7003 
Galehouse@adelphia.net 
 

Mr.Todd Crum 
FCHD 
350 Montevue Lane 
Frederick, MD 21702 
301-631-3285 
tcrum@fredco-md.net 
 

Ms. Singy Golden, Secretary 
Department of Juvenile Services 
801 North East Street 
Frederick, MD. 21701 
240-629-3030x3043 
golden@djs.state.md.us 
Jessica Strevig - 301-631-3145 
jstrevig@fredco-md.net 
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County 
 

Council 
 

Chair 
 

Co or Vice Chair 
 

Contact Person 
 
Garrett County 

Garrett County Drug 
and Alcohol Advisory 
Council 

Ms. Anna M. Bishop 
418 Sam Snead Circle 
Oakland  MD 21550 
301-334-7777 

Pastor Steve Sauder, Vice Chair 
809 Heritage Drive 
Oakland, MD 21550 

Mr. Les McDaniel 
Garrett County Health Dept. 
1025 Memorial Drive 
Oakland, Maryland  21550 
lmcdaniel@dhmh.state.md.us 
 
Mr. Robert Stephens 
Garrett County Health Dept 
1025 Memorial Drive 
Oakland, MD  21550 
rstephens@dhmh.state.md.us 

 
Harford County 

Harford County Mental 
Health & Addictions 
Advisory Council 

 Frederick J. Hatem, esq. 
PO Box 1332 
Bel Air, MD 21014 
hcadvisorycouncil@yahoo.com 

 Linda Williams 
ACR 
gwlw13@msn.com 
443-417-6405 
 
 

 
Howard County 

Alcohol & Drug Abuse 
Advisory Board 

Martin Slutsky 
10005 Old Columbia Rd.,-Suite L 
260 
Columbia, MD 21046  
(443)259-0400                            
:marty@mslutsky-associates.com   
                  

Bonnie Goldschmidt  
A Better Way Counseling Services 
9017 Red Branch Rd., #204 
Columbia, MD 21045 
(410)730-4500 
blgoldschmidt@aol.com  

Dr. Tom Cargiulo, PharmD, RPh, BCPP, 
CAC-AD 
Substance Abuse Services Director 
Council Executive Secretary 
410-313-7238 
tcargiulo@ho.co.md.us 

 
Kent County 

Kent County Behavioral 
Health Council 

Ms. Carol Wise 
Director of Addiction Services 
114 A. S. Lynchburg St 
Chestertown  MD 21620 
410-778-2616 
cwise@dhmh.state.md.us 

  

 
Montgomery 
County 

Montgomery County  
Alcohol & Other Drug 
Abuse Advisory Council 
(AODAA) 

Ms. Dawn Levinson, Chair 
AODAA 
319 Branch Drive 
Silver Spring, MD  20901 
(240) 276-2015 
dlev400@yahoo.com 
 

Mr. William Saunders 
Vice Chair – AODAA 
19303 Club House Rd #104 
Montgomery Village, MD  20886 
 
Dr. Kenneth Hoffman 
Vice Chair – AODAA 
1511 Auburn Avenue 
Rockville, MD  20850 
Khoffman100@comcast.net 

Ms. Tracey Speelmans 
DHHS/AMHSA 
401 Hungerford Dr. 4th Fl  Rockville  
MD  20850 
240-777-4392 
tracey.speelmans@montgomerycountym
d.gov 
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Contact Person 
 
Prince George's 
County 

Prince George's County 
Criminal Justice 
Coordinating Council 
Drug and Alcohol 
Advisory Subcommittee 

Ms. Gwendolyn T. Clerkley 
Acting Health Officer 
Prince George's Health Department 
1701 McCormick Drive 
Largo, MD 20774 
301-883-7834 

 Ms. Candice S. Cason 
Director of Addictions 
1701 McCormick Dr. Suite 200 
Largo MD  20774 
301-883-7853 
cscason@pg.co.md.us 

 
Queen Anne's 
County 

Queen Anne's County 
Drug & Alcohol Abuse 
Council 

Mr. Frank Kratavil, State’s Attorney 
136 North Commerce Street 
Centerville MD 21617 
(410) 758-2264 
fkravatil@qac.org 

Mr. Michael Clark, Director 
Local Management Board 
P.O. Box 418 
Centerville, MD  21617 

Ms. Linda Walls 
Just Cause Consulting 
108 South Cross Street, #4 
Chestertown, MD. 21620 
410-810-0551 
justcauseconsulting@verizon.net 

 
St. Mary's County 

St. Mary's County Drug 
and Alcohol Advisory 
Council 

Mr. Bennett Connolly 
 
 

Mr. Walter Biscoe 
walter.biscoe@co.saint-
marys.md.us 
 
301-475-4200x1847 

Ms. Susan Bergmann 
Addictions Coordinator, Acting Chair 
PO Box 316  
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
410-475-4340 
sbergmann@smchd.com 

 
Somerset County 

Somerset County Drug 
and Alcohol Council 

Mr. Craig Stofko, M.Ed., Director 
Somerset County Behavioral Health 
7920 Crisfield Hwy 
Westover  MD  21871 
443-523-1700 
craigst.paadmin.somerset 

  

 
Talbot County 

Talbot County Drug & 
Alcohol Abuse Council 

Mr. Glen Plutschak 
Talbot County Drug Court 
Coordinator 
Talbot County Circuit Court 
11 North Washington Street 
Easton  MD  21601                              
410-770-6823 
Glen.plutschak@mdcourts.gov 

Dr. Mark Carpenter, Psy.D. 
Addictions Program Director 301 
Bay Street, Suite 307 Easton  MD 
21601  
410-819-5900 
mcarpent@dhmh.state.md.us 
 

Mr. R. Andrew Hollis 
County Manager 
142 N. Harrison St. 
Easton   MD 21601 
410-770-8010  

 
Washington 
County 

Washington County 
Drug and Alcohol 
Abuse Council 

Mr. Earl Stoner 
Deputy Health Officer 
1302 Pennsylvania Ave. 
Hagerstown  MD 21742  
240-313-3200 
stonere@dhmh.state.md.us 

Ms. Rebecca Hogamier 
Vice Chair 
Washington County Health Dept. 
1302 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Hagerstown, MD  21742 
rhogamier@dhmh.state.md.us 
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Wicomico County 

Wicomico County Drug 
Council 

Ms. Bev Ward 
Wicomico Partnership for Families 
and Children 
540 Riverside Dr. Suite 13  
PO Box 870 
Salisbury  MD 21803 
410-546-5400 
bward@wicomicocounty.org 

Mr. Jeff McPherson 
Second Wind 
309 Newton St. 
Salisbury  MD 21801                        
410-749-8038 
secondwind@comcast.net 
 

Ms. Heather Brown 
Program Director for Addiction Services 
108 East Main St. 
Salisbury  MD  21801 
410-742-3784x335 
hkeddie@dhmh.state.md.us 
 

Worcester County Worchester County 
Drug & Alcohol Abuse 
Council 

Ms. Doris A. Moxley, M.A., LCADC 
Director of Addictions 
PO Box 249 
Snow Hill  MD 21863-0249 
410-632-4510x1022 
dorism@dhmh.state.md.us 

 Ms. Brenda Laws 
Council Secretary 
PO Box 249 
Snow Hill  MD 21863-0249 
410-632-1100 
brendal@dhmh.state.md.us 

 


